
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037339-2025 

Award

Heavy Maintenance Works

Sellafield Limited

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037339
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0550c5 (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 10:53am

Scope 

Reference

C26267 Atamis

Description

Provision of labour, plant and material to carry out urgent remedial repairs to the Sellafield
Site railway.

 

Contract 1. Heavy Maintenance Works - Trackworks DAR 2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037339-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037339-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0550c5


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Trackworks Ltd

Contract value

£154,350 excluding VAT

£180,220 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

17 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

8 months, 15 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50225000 - Railway-track maintenance services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Trackworks Ltd

Companies House: 01271067

PO Box 139, Sandall Lane, Kirksandall Industrial Estate

Doncaster

DN3 1WZ

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01302 888666



Page 4 to 5

Email: paul.rotherford@trackworks.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

Paul Rotherforth

Contract 1. Heavy Maintenance Works - Trackworks DAR 2025

Contracting authority 

Sellafield Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYP-8439-MZWY

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue

Warrington

WA3 6GR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Caroline Atkinson

mailto:paul.rotherford@trackworks.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: caroline.p.atkinson@sellafieldsites.com

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:caroline.p.atkinson@sellafieldsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Heavy Maintenance Works - Trackworks DAR 2025
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Trackworks Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Sellafield Limited


		2025-12-18T19:04:17+0000
	TCPDF




